
Saturday, January 25, 2020 · 5:05 p.m. EST/4:05 p.m. CST
RP Funding Center  · Lakeland, Florida

St. Louis Ambush at Florida Tropics
Webcast: masl.tv

St. Louis Ambush
AS OF 1-23-20

5-6 OVERALL
4-3 HOME
1-3 AWAY

0-0 HEAD TO HEAD

MASL Game 92
St. Louis Ambush Game 13

St. Louis Ambush Away Game 6
Orlando SeaWolves Game 10

Orlando SeaWolves Home Game 5

Florida Tropics
9-1 OVERALL
  4-1 HOME
   5-0 AWAY

 0-0 HEAD TO HEAD

TODAY’  S GAME  
• Today’s game is the first of two meetings between the Ambush and Tropics slated for the 2019-20 regular season.
• Both games are at the RP Funding Center. 
• The Ambush face the difficult task of back-to-back road games this weekend. They visited the Orlando SeaWolves Friday 

night.
• This is the only game this weekend for the Tropics.

WHO’S HOT: AMBUSH (ALL STATS PRIOR TO FRIDAY NIGHT’S GAME)
• Ambush forward Tony Walls leads the team in points (19) and goals (14). He has two goals and an assist in his last three 

games.
• Ambush forward JT Thomas leads the team in assists (six) and is second in points (18) and goals (12). He is enjoying a 

four-game scoring streak and has posted six goals and four assists in his last three games.
• Forward Duduca is third on the team in points (15) and goals (10). He has tallied four goals in his last three games.
• Midfielder Lucas Almeida has posted two goals and three assists in his last three games.
• Ambush goalkeeper Paulo is tied for fifth in the MASL in save percentage at .697.

WHO’S HOT: TROPICS
• Forward Ricardo Carvalho leads the team in points (29), goals (13) and assists (16). He has four goals and six assists in his 

last three games. He leads the league in assists and ranks second in points.
• Midfielder Victor Parreiras is second on the team in points (16), and is tied for second in goals scored (10). He has three 

goals and three assists in his last three games.
• Forward Zach Reget ranks third on the team in points (15) and second in goals (12). He has six goals in his last three 

games and has scored in his last five games played.

FAMILIAR PLACES IN DIFFERENT PLACES
• Tropics forward Zach Reget won the MASL Rookie of the Year honor as a member of the Ambush last season.
• Tropics midfielder Antonio Manfut appeared in eight games with the Ambush last season.
• Tropics midfielder Gordy Gurson played parts of the 2014-15 and 2015-16 season with the Ambush, winning the Rookie 

of the Year award in 2014-15.
• Tropics midfielder Anthony Arico appeared in 17 games with the Ambush during the 2014-15 and 2015-16 seasons.
• Tropics defender Robert Acosta played two seasons with the Ambush from 2017 to 2019.
• Ambush forward Andre Braithwaite appeared in 11 games with the Tropics last season.

KEEPING IT INTERESTING
• The five wins by the Ambush thus far this season have included some nail-biters. Three of those victories have been 

overtime affairs and each of the five wins were by a single goal.

ABOUT THE ST. LOUIS AMBUSH
• The current Ambush franchise was founded in 2013 as an expansion team in the Major Indoor Soccer League (MISL).
• Andrew Haines and current Ambush majority owner Shelly Clark were among the founding ownership group.
• The Ambush resurrected the name of the original St. Louis Ambush, who played in the National Professional Soccer 

League (NPSL) from 1992 to 2000.
• The Ambush joined the current Major Arena Soccer League (MASL), along with the Baltimore Blast, Milwaukee Wave, 

Missouri (now Kansas City) Comets, Rochester Lancers and Syracuse Silver Knights.
• The Ambush play all home games at The Family Arena in St. Charles, Missouri, a western suburb of St. Louis.



TEAM STATS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH SITUATIONAL STATS
2019-20 REGULAR SEASON / AMBUSH STATS ARE THROUGH 1-23-20 2019-20 REGULAR SEASON THROUGH 1-23-20

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH CATEGORY FLORIDA TROPICS AMBUSH RECORD WHEN.....
11 Games Played 10 Scoring first 2-2
5-6 Overall Record 9-1 Opponent scores first 3-4
.455 Winning Percentage .900 Leading at halftime 3-3
5.6 Average Goals Scored Per Game 8.4 Trailing at halftime 2-3
8.1 Average Goals Against Per Game 3.8 Tied at halftime 0-0
-27 Goal Differential 46 Game goes into overtime 3-0
5.1 Average Penalty Minutes Per Game 8.2 Game goes into overtime with a shootout 1-0
62 Total Goals For 84 Playing on a Monday 0-0
89 Total Goals Against 38 Playing on a Tuesday 1-0

SPECIAL TEAMS Playing on a Friday 2-2
24 Power Plays 13 Playing on a Saturday 0-1
9 Power Play Goals For 6 Playing on a Sunday 2-3

12 Power Play Goals Against 4 Game starts before 5:00 p.m. CST 3-1
.375 Power Play Percentage .462 Game starts after 5:00 p.m. CST 2-5
23 Number of Times Short Handed 15 Playing an Eastern Conference opponent 4-4
0 Short Handed Goals For 0 Playing a Western Conference opponent 1-2
2 Short Handed Goals Against 0 Playing at The Family Arena 4-3

.478 Penalty Kill Percentage .733 Playing on the road 1-3

MAJOR ARENA SOCCER LEAGUE STANDINGS
2019-20 REGULAR SEASON THROUGH 1-23-20

EASTERN CONFERENCE

Team GP W L W% GF GA Diff Away Home Div Streak Next Game

1 Florida 10 9 1 .900 84 38 +46 5 - 0 4 - 1 9 - 1 W 4 Jan 25 vs Ambush

2 Milwaukee 10 7 3 .700 69 44 +25 5 - 1 2 - 2 6 - 3 W 1 Jan 25 vs Lancers

3 Utica 10 7 3 .700 69 47 +22 3 - 2 4 - 1 7 - 3 W 1 Jan 31 vs Ambush

4 Harrisburg 10 7 3 .700 76 42 +34 3 - 3 4 - 0 6 - 3 W 2 Jan 24 vs Sockers

5 Baltimore 10 5 5 .500 65 49 +16 2 - 3 3 - 2 4 - 5 W 1 Jan 25 vs Sockers

6 St. Louis 11 5 6 .455 62 89 -27 1 - 3 4 - 3 4 - 4 L 1 Jan 24 at SeaWolves

7 Kansas City 11 5 6 .455 72 65 +7 1 - 5 4 - 1 3 - 4 OTL 1 Jan 26 vs Lancers

8 Orlando 9 1 8 .111 34 85 -51 0 - 5 1 - 3 1 - 8 L 3 Jan 24 vs Ambush

9 Rochester 9 0 9 .000 24 94 -70 0 - 3 0 - 6 0 - 9 L 9 Jan 25 at Wave

WESTERN CONFERENCE

Team GP W L W% GF GA Diff Away Home Div Streak Next Game

1 Monterrey 13 13 0 1.000 117 59 +58 8 - 0 5 - 0 13 - 0 W 13 Jan 24 at Stars

2 San Diego 9 8 1 .889 54 39 +15 2 - 0 6 - 1 8 - 1 W 8 Jan 24 at Heat

3 Mesquite 10 4 6 .400 51 48 +3 2 - 2 2 - 4 4 - 4 L 1 Jan 25 at Soles

4 Sonora 11 4 7 .364 76 78 -2 1 - 6 3 - 1 4 - 5 L 2 Jan 25 vs Outlaws

5 Tacoma 11 4 7 .364 60 72 -12 2 - 5 2 - 2 4 - 5 L 1 Jan 24 vs Flash

6 Ontario 10 3 7 .300 57 68 -11 1 - 5 2 - 2 3 - 7 W 1 Jan 24 vs Express

7 Turlock 10 3 7 .300 45 58 -13 1 - 3 2 - 4 2 - 7 L 6 Jan 24 at Fury

8 Dallas 10 2 8 .200 38 77 -39 0 - 4 2 - 4 1 - 8 L 1 Jan 25 at Express
WIN PERCENTAGE > HEAD TO HEAD > GOAL DIFFERENTIAL > WINS > GOAL DIFFERENTIAL

MASL TEAM OF THE WEEK / PLAYER OF THE WEEK
St. Louis Ambush players earning MASL Team of the Week and Player of the Week honors during the 2019-20 regular season.

MASL WEEK TEAM OF THE WEEK PLAYER OF THE WEEK

6 Tony Walls Tony Walls



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH 2019-20 SCHEDULE & RESULTS
DATE TIME VISITOR HOME VENUE RESULT

Fri, Nov 29 7:05 p.m. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 7-2

Sat, Nov 30 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Silverstein Eye Centers Arena L 6-4

Sun, Dec 8 5:05 p.m. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 6-1

Sun, Dec 15 3:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 8-7

Fri, Dec 27 7:35 p.m. CST Tacoma Stars St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 7-6

Tue, Dec 31 3:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 7-6

Fri, Jan 3 9:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Sonora Soles Centro de Usos Multiples L 12-7

Sun, Jan 5 5:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Monterrey Flash Arena Monterrey L 15-6

Sun, Jan 12 1:07 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena W 8-7

Fri, Jan 17 7:35 p.m. CST Utica City FC St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 7-6

Sun, Jan 19 3:05 p.m. CST Utica City FC St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 11-5

Fri, Jan 24 6:35 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Orlando SeaWolves Silver Spurs Arena

Sat, Jan 25 4:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Florida Tropics RP Funding Center

Fri, Jan 31 6:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Utica City FC Adirondak Bank Center

Sat, Feb 1 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Rochester Lancers ROC Dome

Sat, Feb 8 7:05 p.m. CST Harrisburg Heat St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Feb 16 3:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Silverstein Eye Centers Arena

Fri, Feb 21 7:35 p.m. CST Ontario Fury St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Feb 23 1:07 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena

Sun, Mar 1 3:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Mar 8 2:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Florida Tropics RP Funding Center

Fri, Mar 13 7:35 p.m. CDT Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Mar 15 3:05 p.m. CDT Mesquite Outlaws St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun. Mar 22 3:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Silverstein Eye Centers Arena

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH 2018-19 SCHEDULE & RESULTS
DATE TIME VISITOR HOME VENUE RESULT

Fri, Nov 30 3:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Orlando SeaWolves Silver Spurs Arena W 5-4

Sat, Dec 1 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Florida Tropics RP Funding Center L 9-4

Sat, Dec 8 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Harrisburg Heat PA Farm Show Arena L 7-6

Sun, Dec 16 3:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 6-5

Sat, Dec 22 7:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Silverstein Eye Centers Arena W 6-5

Sat, Dec 29 7:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 10-4

Mon, Dec 31 3:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena L 11-5

Sat, Jan 5 7:05 p.m. CST Florida Tropics St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 5-4

Sat, Jan 12 1:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena L 7-1

Fri, Jan 18 7:35 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Silverstein Eye Centers Arena W 8-5

Sat, Jan 19 7:05 p.m. CST Utica City FC St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 8-5

Fri, Jan 25 6:35 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Orlando SeaWolves Silver Spurs Arena W 7-6

Sat, Jan 26 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Florida Tropics RP Funding Center L 9-7

Fri, Feb 1 7:35 p.m. CST Florida Tropics St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 8-3

Sat, Feb 2 7:05 p.m. CST Orlando SeaWolves St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 8-7

Sat, Feb 9 7:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 10-8

Fri, Feb 22 7:35 p.m. CST Orlando SeaWolves St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 7-6

Sun, Feb 24 3:05 p.m. CST Florida Tropics St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 10-9

Sat, Mar 2 7:05 p.m. CST Harrisburg Heat St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 8-5

Sun, Mar 3 3:05 p.m. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 6-2

Sun, Mar 10 2:05 P.M. CDT St. Louis Ambush Florida Tropics RP Funding Center W 7-6

Sun, Mar 17 1:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena L 7-4

Sat, Mar 23 7:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Silverstein Eye Centers Arena L 11-7

Fri, Mar 29 7:35 p.m. CDT Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 8-7



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH ALPHABETICAL ROSTER AND PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
INCLUDES ALL ACTIVE AND INACTIVE/INJURED PLAYERS

# Name
Preferred 
Moniker Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown

4 Corey Adamson CORE-ee ADAM-sun M 5' 7" 155 lbs Dec 3, 1987 Clearwater, FL

10 Lucas Almeida LOO-kuss al-MAY-duh M 5' 7" 155 lbs Oct 11, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil

13 Diego Bobadilla DEE-a-go BOH-buh-dee-uh F 5' 6" 148 lbs Aug 27, 1993 Holland, MI

11 Andre Braithwaite AAN-dray BRAYTH-wait F 6’ 2” 207 lbs May 15, 1991 Kingston, Jamaica

88 Duduca Carvalho Duduca doo-DOO-kuh car-VAH-yo F 6’ 1” 209 lbs Jun 4, 1988 Pesqueira, Brazil 

16 Jake Cawsey JAKE CAUSE-ee D 6' 0" 170 lbs May 7, 1993 Scunthorpe, England

8 Vadim Cojocov vad-EEM COZH-oh-cov F 6' 1" 170 lbs Jun 7, 1993 Finglas, Dublin, Ireland

80 Pablo Da Silva PA-blow duh SIL-vuh D 5’ 9” 170 lbs Aug 29, 1980 Florianopolis, Brazil

14 Douglas Dos Santos DOHG-luss DOSE SAN-tose D 5’ 9” 180 lbs May 30, 1985 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

21 Axel Duarte AX-el DOO-ar-tay M 6' 0" 175 lbs May 21, 1993 Caracas, Venezuela

22 Anthony Grant AN-thu-nee GRANT F 5’ 9” 170 lbs Aug 4, 1989 Kingston, Jamaica

97 Ado Jahic AH-doe JAH-itch D 5’ 11” 170 lbs Nov 9, 1997 St. Louis, MO

33 Pepe Junqueira Pepe PEH-pay D 5' 8" 160 lbs Feb 19, 1990 Sao Paulo, Brazil

49 Niko Karidis Niko KNEE-koh kah-REE-dis D 5’ 7” 150 lbs Feb 4, 1998 St. Louis, MO

19 Greg Kranz GREG KRANZ D 5' 9" 160 lbs Mar 12, 1991 St. Louis, MO

77 Ross MacGregor ROSS muh-GRE-ger M 6' 3" 160 lbs Aug 15, 1990 Brayton, England, UK

40 Mario Marcos MOD-ee-oh MAR-cohs M 5’ 9” 161 lbs Aug 1, 1992 Sao Paulo, Brazil

17 Paulo Nascimento Paulo PAUL-oh G 5' 10" 179 lbs Jun 3, 1985 Natal, Brazil

99 Jason Norsic JAY-sun NOR-sick G 6’ 0” 190 lbs Sep 5, 1980 Troy, IL

6 Wil Nyamsi WILL KNEE-ahm-see D 6’ 1” 185 lbs Sep 19, 1995 Paris, France

23 Jonnathan Pachar JAA-nuh-thn puh-CHAR M 5’ 6” 150 lbs Oct 24, 1992 Cuenca, Ecuador 

9 Stefan St. Louis STEF-ahn SAN lou-EE F 6’ 0” 190 lbs Oct 10, 1987 Chaguana, Trinidad and Tobago

75 Jonatan Santos ZHAWN-uh-tuhn SAHN-
tose D 5’ 11” 180 lbs Aug 28, 1984 Aracaju, Brazil

5 Mike Scharf MIKE SHARF D 5’ 8” 150 lbs Aug 30, 1993 St. Louis, MO

95 Felipe Silva Felipe fe-LEE-pay SILL-vuh D 5’ 10” 165 lbs Feb 22, 1995 Sao Paulo, Brazil

70 Magui Souza Magui ma-GEE SUE-zuh D 5’ 9” 177 lbs Apr 15, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil

86 Oitomeia Souza Oitomeia oi-toe-MEE-uh SUE-zuh F 5’ 6” 156 lbs Sep 2, 1986 Ipiau, Bahia, Brazil 

20 JT Thomas JT JAY TEE TOM-us F 6' 3" 190 lbs Dec 9, 1993 Doncaster, England

2 Tony Walls TONE-ee WALLS F 5’ 10” 180 lbs Jan 16, 1990 Wauwatosa, WI 



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH NUMERICAL ROSTER AND PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
ACTIVE PLAYERS

# Name
Preferred 
Moniker Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown

2 Tony Walls TONE-ee WALLS F 5’ 10” 180 lbs Jan 16, 1990 Wauwatosa, WI 

3 Qudus Lawal KOO-deuce low-WAH F 5’ 10” 185 lbs Sep 4, 1995 Nigeria

4 Corey Adamson CORE-ee ADAM-sun M 5' 7" 155 lbs Dec 3, 1987 Clearwater, FL

5 Mike Scharf MIKE SHARF D 5’ 8” 150 lbs Aug 30, 1993 St. Louis, MO

6 Wil Nyamsi WILL KNEE-ahm-see D 6’ 1” 185 lbs Sep 19, 1995 Paris, France

8 Vadim Cojocov vad-EEM COZH-oh-cov F 6' 1" 170 lbs Jun 7, 1993 Finglas, Dublin, Ireland

9 Stefan St. Louis STEF-ahn SAN lou-EE F 6’ 0” 190 lbs Oct 10, 1987 Chaguana, Trinidad and Tobago

10 Lucas Almeida LOO-kuss al-MAY-duh M 5' 7" 155 lbs Oct 11, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil

11 Andre Braithwaite AAN-dray BRAYTH-wait F 6’ 2” 207 lbs May 15, 1991 Kingston, Jamaica

13 Diego Bobadilla DEE-a-go BOH-buh-dee-uh F 5' 6" 148 lbs Aug 27, 1993 Holland, MI

14 Douglas Dos Santos DOHG-luss DOSE SAN-tose D 5’ 9” 180 lbs May 30, 1985 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

17 Paulo Nascimento Paulo PAUL-oh G 5' 10" 179 lbs Jun 3, 1985 Natal, Brazil

20 JT Thomas JT JAY TEE TOM-us F 6' 3" 190 lbs Dec 9, 1993 Doncaster, England

21 Axel Duarte AX-el DOO-ar-tay D 6' 0" 175 lbs May 21, 1993 Caracas, Venezuela

22 Anthony Grant AN-thu-nee GRANT F 5’ 9” 170 lbs Aug 4, 1989 Kingston, Jamaica

23 Jonnathan Pachar JAA-nuh-thn puh-CHAR M 5’ 6” 150 lbs Oct 24, 1992 Cuenca, Ecuador 

33 Pepe Junqueira Pepe PEH-pay D 5' 8" 160 lbs Feb 19, 1990 Sao Paulo, Brazil

40 Mario Marcos MOD-ee-oh MAR-cohs M 5’ 9” 161 lbs Aug 1, 1992 Sao Paulo, Brazil

49 Niko Karidis Niko KNEE-koh kah-REE-dis D 5’ 7” 150 lbs Feb 4, 1998 St. Louis, MO

75 Jonatan Santos ZHAWN-uh-tuhn SAHN-
tose D 5’ 11” 180 lbs Aug 28, 1984 Aracaju, Brazil

77 Ross MacGregor ROSS muh-GRE-ger M 6' 3" 160 lbs Aug 15, 1990 Brayton, England, UK

80 Pablo Da Silva PA-blow duh SIL-vuh D 5’ 9” 170 lbs Aug 29, 1980 Florianopolis, Brazil

86 Oitomeia Souza Oitomeia oi-toe-MEE-uh SUE-zuh F 5’ 6” 156 lbs Sep 2, 1986 Ipiau, Bahia, Brazil 

88 Duduca Carvalho Duduca doo-DOO-kuh car-VAH-yo F 6’ 1” 209 lbs Jun 4, 1988 Pesqueira, Brazil 

95 Felipe Silva Felipe fe-LEE-pay SILL-vuh D 5’ 10” 165 lbs Feb 22, 1995 Sao Paulo, Brazil

97 Ado Jahic AH-doe JAH-itch M 5’ 11” 170 lbs Nov 9, 1997 St. Louis, MO

99 Jason Norsic JAY-sun NOR-sick G 6’ 0” 190 lbs Sep 5, 1980 Troy, IL

INACTIVE OR INJURED PLAYERS

# Name Preferred 
Moniker

Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown

16 Jake Cawsey JAKE CAUSE-ee D 6' 0" 170 lbs May 7, 1993 Scunthorpe, England

19 Greg Kranz GREG KRANZ D 5' 9" 160 lbs Mar 12, 1991 St. Louis, MO

70 Magui Souza Magui ma-GEE SUE-zuh D 5’ 9” 177 lbs Apr 15, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil

COACHING STAFF

POSITION NAME PRONUNCIATION

Head Coach Hewerton Moreira EVER-tun

Assistant Coach Jamie Swanner JAY-mee SWAN-er

Assistant Coach/Goalkeeper Coach Mark Litton MARK LIT-un



FLORIDA TROPICS NUMERICAL ROSTER
AS LISTED ON THE MASL WEBSITE AS OF 1-23-20 AT 7:00 PM

ACTIVE PLAYERS

# Name POS Height Weight Birthdate Hometown
00 Jorge Navarrete G
1 Hugo Silva G 6' 2" 218 lbs Jul 12, 1989 Rio de Janiero, Brazil
2 Stefan Mijatovic D 6' 5" 225 lbs Sep 5, 1996 Elmhurst, IL
3 Gordy Gurson M 5' 6" 145 lbs May 2, 1992 Buffalo Grove, IL
5 Lucas Teixeira D 5' 8" 155 lbs Mar 28, 1986 Belo Horizonte, Brazil
6 Brett Petricek G 6' 1" 175 lbs Jun 27, 1991 Woodridge, IL
6 Joshio Sandoval D 5' 8" 152 lbs Aug 14, 1989 Hammond, IN
7 Victor Parreiras M 5' 9" 150 lbs Sep 23, 1991 Niteroi, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
8 Zach Reget F 6' 0" 200 lbs May 7, 1995 Kenosha, Wisconsin

10 Antonio Manfut M 5' 4" 140 lbs Sep 6, 1994 Cleveland, Ohio
11 Ricardo Carvalho F 6' 1" 167 lbs May 13, 1989 Salvador, Brazil
16 Drew Ruggles D 6' 0" 164 lbs Jul 28, 1992 Fayetteville, North Carolina
19 Guilherme Dos Santos F 5' 10" 182 lbs Feb 1, 1988 Goio-Erê, Parana, Brazil
21 Stephen Deroux M/D 5' 10" 165 lbs Dec 13, 1983 St. Mary, Jamaica
22 Anthony Arico M 5' 10" 175 lbs Oct 12, 1989 Tampa, Florida
23 JP Reyes D 6' 0" 165 lbs Aug 2, 1985 Orlando, Florida
24 Melvin Boateng F/M 5' 11" 177 lbs Oct 20, 1994 Kumasi, Ghana
26 Fernando Machado D 5' 11" 188 lbs Mar 19, 1994 Sao Paulo, Brazil
27 Joey Tavernese F 5' 9" 155 lbs Jul 17, 1989 Queens, NY
33 Rafa Alves M 6' 3" 200 lbs Jan 18, 1985 São Paulo
39 Robert Acosta D 6' 2" 180 lbs Oct 24, 1986 Tucson, AZ
70 Ricardinho Sobreira F/M 5' 7" 122 lbs Jan 6, 1989 São Paulo, Brazil
85 Lucio Gonzaga M 5' 9" 183 lbs Aug 7, 1980 São Paulo, Brazil
90 Lucas Montelares D 6' 1" 190 lbs Sep 9, 1990 Balneário Camboriú, Brazil
99 Matt Clare M 6' 1" 170 lbs May 5, 1988 Fort Lauderdale, FL

INACTIVE PLAYERS
# Name POS Height Weight Birthdate Hometown

Victor Baez D 5' 8" 171 lbs Dec 31, 1990 Saltillo, Coahuila, Mexico
20 Pedro Ivo Dias M/D 5' 8" 154 lbs Dec 1, 1993 Niterói, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
32 Rainer Hauss G 6' 0" 185 lbs Nov 12, 1988 Belo Horizonte, Brazil

TEAM STAFF

Head Coach Clay Roberts

Assistant Coach Alex Flores

Assistant Coach Will Arroyo

Performance Coach Corey Mills



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH PLAYER STATS
2019-20 REGULAR SEASON THROUGH 1-23-20 / PLAYERS LISTED NUMERICALLY

# Name Pos GP G A PTS PPGA PIM GWG S% ShB PPG SHG Sh F BkS BC YC RC
2 Tony Walls F 11 14 5 19 1.7 5 0 .311 11 2 0 45 16 6 0 1 0
4 Corey Adamson M 4 3 0 3 0.8 0 0 .429 0 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 0
5 Mike Scharf D 4 3 0 3 0.8 0 1 .429 2 0 0 7 2 5 0 0 0
6 Wil Nyamsi D 4 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
8 Vadim Cojocov F 4 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 .333 2 0 0 3 7 4 1 0 0
9 Stefan St. Louis F 8 0 3 3 0.4 6 0 .000 10 0 0 20 10 8 3 0 0

10 Lucas Almeida M 6 2 5 7 1.2 4 0 .091 9 1 0 22 3 4 2 0 0
11 Andre Braithwaite F 6 2 0 2 0.3 4 0 .200 2 0 0 10 11 0 2 0 0
13 Diego Bobadilla F 9 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 .000 3 0 0 14 8 3 1 0 0
14 Douglas Dos Santos D 9 3 1 4 0.4 4 1 .214 4 1 0 14 14 12 2 0 0
16 Jake Cawsey F 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Greg Kranz D 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
20 JT Thomas F 11 12 6 18 1.6 0 1 .235 16 3 0 52 11 2 1 0 0
21 Axel Duarte D 9 0 0 0 0.0 7 0 .000 1 0 0 1 10 12 1 1 0
22 Anthony Grant F 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
23 Jonnathan Pachar M 9 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 .056 4 0 0 18 10 2 1 0 0
33 Pepe Junqueira D 8 2 2 4 0.5 2 1 .067 2 1 0 15 5 8 1 0 0
40 Mario Marcos M 5 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 .143 3 0 0 7 6 1 0 0 0
49 Niko Karidis D 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
70 Magui Souza D 5 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 .000 5 0 0 8 2 3 0 0 0
75 Jonatan Santos D 6 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 .000 1 0 0 3 6 14 1 0 0
77 Ross MacGregor M 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80 Pablo Da Silva D 4 2 5 7 1.8 0 0 .250 3 0 0 8 5 4 0 0 0
86 Oitomeia Souza F 3 1 1 2 0.7 4 0 .083 6 0 0 12 2 2 2 0 0
88 Duduca Carvalho F 11 10 5 15 1.4 4 0 .244 14 1 0 41 13 1 2 0 0
95 Felipe Silva D 9 2 3 5 0.6 0 1 .182 3 0 0 11 7 10 0 0 0
97 Ado Jahic M 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0

GOALKEEPERS LISTED NUMERICALLY

# Name GP GS W L SA GA GAA Sv Sv% SO MP PIM G A

17 Paulo Nascimento 9 9 5 4 188 57 6.44 131 .697 0 530:46 6 1 2

27 Adrian Porcayo 2 2 0 2 53 19 11.60 34 .642 0 98:16 0 0 0

99 Jason Norsic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0 00:00 0 0 0

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH LEADERS
2019-20 REGULAR SEASON THROUGH 1-23-20

POINTS Tony Walls 19

GOALS Tony Walls 14

ASSISTS JT Thomas 6

POINTS PER GAME AVERAGE Pablo Da Silva 1.8

POWER PLAY GOALS JT Thomas 3

GAME-WINNING GOALS (tie) Douglas Dos Santos, Felipe, Pepe, Mike Scharf JT Thomas 1

SHORT-HANDED GOALS None --

BLOCKED SHOTS* (tie) Douglas Dos Santos, Axel Duarte 12

PENALTY MINUTES Axel Duarte 7

* Jonatan Santos has 14 blocked shots, but 11 of those were with the Wave before he joined the Ambush.



FLORIDA TROPICS PLAYER STATS
2019-20 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE / PLAYERS LISTED NUMERICALLY

# Name Pos GP G A PTS PPGA PIM GWG S% ShB PPG SHG Sh F BkS BC YC RC
2 Stefan Mijatovic D 4 0 0 0 0.0 12 0 .000 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0
3 Gordy Gurson M 5 4 7 11 2.2 0 1 .500 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 0
5 Lucas Teixeira D 8 2 3 5 0.6 6 0 .133 7 0 0 15 12 8 3 0 0
6 Joshio Sandoval D 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 0 0
7 Victor Parreiras M 10 10 6 16 1.6 0 0 .257 13 2 0 35 6 3 0 0 0
8 Zach Reget F 10 12 3 15 1.5 0 0 .429 8 0 0 28 11 1 1 0 0

10 Antonio Manfut M 9 5 7 12 1.3 0 1 .357 3 0 0 14 7 1 0 0 0
11 Ricardo Carvalho F 10 13 16 29 2.9 9 3 .382 8 0 0 34 10 4 2 1 0
16 Drew Ruggles D 10 3 2 5 0.5 19 0 .231 3 0 0 13 11 12 2 3 0
19 Guilherme Dos Santos F 9 7 4 11 1.2 0 2 .280 4 1 0 25 6 1 0 0 0
20 Pedro Ivo Dias M/D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephen Deroux M/D 9 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 .000 1 0 0 7 11 7 1 0 0
22 Anthony Arico M 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 JP Reyes D 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
24 Melvin Boateng F/M 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Fernando Machado D 3 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Joey Tavernese F 10 8 6 14 1.4 5 0 .421 4 1 0 19 9 2 0 1 0
33 Rafa Alves M 6 2 0 2 0.3 13 0 .500 1 0 0 4 3 7 3 1 1
39 Robert Acosta D 6 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0
70 Ricardinho Sobreira F/M 6 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 .143 2 0 0 7 1 2 0 0 0
85 Lucio Gonzaga M 6 4 3 7 1.2 0 0 .333 3 1 0 12 4 3 0 0 0
90 Lucas Montelares D 8 3 0 3 0.4 9 0 .231 5 0 0 13 10 7 2 1 0
99 Matt Clare M 10 10 2 12 1.2 0 2 .417 8 0 0 24 5 3 0 0 0

Victor Baez D 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOALKEEPERS LISTED NUMERICALLY

# Name GP GS W L SA GA GAA Sv Sv% SO MP PIM G A

00 Jorge Navarrete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0 00:00 0 0 0

1 Hugo Silva 5 5 5 0 52 20 3.89 32 .615 0 308:16 0 0 3

6 Brett Petricek 5 5 4 1 70 18 3.61 52 .743 0 298:57 0 0 2

32 Rainer Hauss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0 00:00 0 0 0

FLORIDA TROPICS LEADERS
2019-20 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE

POINTS Ricardho Carvalho 29

GOALS Ricardho Carvalho 13

ASSISTS Ricardho Carvalho 16

POINTS PER GAME AVERAGE Ricardho Carvalho 2.9

POWER PLAY GOALS Victor Parreiras 2

GAME-WINNING GOALS Ricardho Carvalho 3

SHORT-HANDED GOALS None --

BLOCKED SHOTS (tie) Drew Ruggles 12

PENALTY MINUTES Drew Ruggles 19



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME BY GAME STATS: 2019-20 SEASON  (THROUGH 1-23-20)

GAME 1
St. Louis Ambush vs. Milwaukee Wave

November 29, 2019 · 7:05 PM CST
The Family Arena · St. Charles, MO · Attendance 4,680

MASL Game 9 · St. Louis Ambush Game 1 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
L 7-2

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

St. Louis Ambush 0 1 0 1 -- -- 2 St. Louis Ambush 5 8 6 9 -- 28

Milwaukee Wave 0 0 2 5 -- -- 7 Milwaukee Wave 0 8 3 11 -- 22

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS MILWAUKEE WAVE GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Felipe Silva 1 1 2 Ian Bennett 2 1 3

JT Thomas 1 0 1 Max Ferdinand 1 2 3

Stefan St. Louis 0 1 1 Luan Oliveira 1 1 2

GAME 2
Kansas City Comets vs. St. Louis Ambush

November 30, 2019 · 6:05 PM CST
Silverstein Eye Centers Arena · Independence, MO · Attendance 4,211

MASL Game 11 · St. Louis Ambush Game 2 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
L 6-4

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Kansas City Comets 2 3 0 1 -- -- 6 Kansas City Comets 13 5 7 5 -- 30

St. Louis Ambush 0 1 1 2 -- -- 4 St. Louis Ambush 6 8 6 11 -- 31

KANSAS CITY COMETS GAME LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Leo Gibson 1 2 3 Tony Walls 1 2 3

Kiel Williams 1 1 2 Duduca 1 1 2

Ray Saari 1 1 2 Douglas Dos Santos 1 0 1

GAME 3
St. Louis Ambush vs. Milwaukee Wave

December 8, 2019 · 5:05 PM CST
The Family Arena · St. Charles, MO · Attendance 1,389

MASL Game 23 · St. Louis Ambush Game 3 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
L 6-1

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

St. Louis Ambush 1 0 0 0 – – 1 St. Louis Ambush 5 7 3 9 – 24

Milwaukee Wave 0 0 3 3 – – 6 Milwaukee Wave 9 3 8 8 – 28

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS MILWAUKEE WAVE GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Duduca 1 0 1 Ian Bennett 2 1 3

Max Ferdinand 2 0 2

Andrew Wiedabach 1 1 2

GAME 4
St. Louis Ambush vs. Kansas City Comets

December 15, 2019 · 3:05 PM CST
The Family Arena · St. Charles, MO · Attendance 3,648

MASL Game 30 · St. Louis Ambush Game 4 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
W 8-7

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

St. Louis Ambush 4 0 2 1 1 – 8 St. Louis Ambush 10 2 13 7 8 40

Kansas City Comets 1 2 1 3 0 – 7 Kansas City Comets 9 7 9 8 1 34

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS KANSAS CITY COMETS GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Tony Walls 3 0 3 Leo Gibson 3 3 6

Jonnathan Pachar 1 1 2 Kiel Williams 1 1 2



Pepe 1 1 2 John Sosa 1 0 1

GAME 5
St. Louis Ambush vs. Tacoma Stars
December 27, 2019 · 7:35 PM CST

The Family Arena · St. Charles, MO · Attendance 1,879
MASL Game 44 · St. Louis Ambush Game 5 of the 2019-20 MASL Season

W 7-6
SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

St. Louis Ambush 2 0 1 4 -- -- 7 St. Louis Ambush 6 2 5 10 -- 23

Tacoma Stars 2 1 1 2 -- -- 6 Tacoma Stars 7 7 7 9 -- 30

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS TACOMA STARS GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Tony Walls 2 1 3 Nick Perera 1 1 2

Pablo Da Silva 0 3 3 Micheal Ramos 1 1 2

JT Thomas 2 0 2 Alex Caceres 1 1 2

GAME 6
St. Louis Ambush vs. Kansas City Comets

December 31, 2019 · 3:05 PM CST
The Family Arena · St. Charles, MO · Attendance 1,953

MASL Game 53 · St. Louis Ambush Game 6 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
W 7-6

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

St. Louis Ambush 2 2 1 2 -- -- 7 St. Louis Ambush 6 8 2 4 -- 20

Kansas City Comets 3 0 0 3 -- -- 6 Kansas City Comets 10 5 4 17 -- 36

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS KANSAS CITY COMETS GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Tony Walls 3 1 4 Ray Saari 1 3 4

Douglas Dos Santos 2 0 2 Leo Gibson 3 0 3

Pablo Da Silva 1 1 2 Ignacio Flores 1 0 1

GAME 7
St. Louis Ambush at Soles de Sonora

January 3, 2020 · 9:00 PM CST
Centro de Usos Multiples · Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico · Attendance 2,500

MASL Game 57 · St. Louis Ambush Game 7 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
L 12-7

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Soles de Sonora 1 1 5 5 -- -- 12 Soles de Sonora 5 10 8 7 -- 30

St. Louis Ambush 0 3 1 3 -- -- 7 St. Louis Ambush 8 14 14 6 -- 42

SOLES DE SONORA GAME LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Enrique Canez 5 1 6 Duduca 4 1 5

Manuel Aragon 2 1 3 Tony Walls 2 0 2

Xavier Barreras 1 1 2 Diego Bobadilla 0 2 2

GAME 8
St. Louis Ambush at Monterrey Flash

January 5, 2020 · 5:05 PM CST
Arena Monterrey · Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico · Attendance 2,248

MASL Game 63 · St. Louis Ambush Game 8 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
L 15-6

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Monterrey Flash 3 4 4 4 -- -- 15 Monterrey Flash 12 11 11 11 -- 45

St. Louis Ambush 0 2 1 3 -- -- 6 St. Louis Ambush 5 10 7 10 -- 32

MONTERREY FLASH GAME LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Brayan Aguilar 5 1 6 JT Thomas 2 1 3

Damian Garcia 3 1 4 Corey Adamson 2 0 2

Hugo Puentes 2 1 3 Lucas Almeida 0 2 2

Erick Jhon Ponce 0 3 3 Diego Bobadilla 0 2 2



GAME 9
St. Louis Ambush at Milwaukee Wave

January 12, 2020 · 1:07 PM CST
UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena · Milwaukee, Wisconsin · Attendance 2,904

MASL Game 72 · St. Louis Ambush Game 9 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
W 8-7

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Milwaukee Wave 0 0 3 5 0 -- 7 Milwaukee Wave 1 14 11 15 2 43

St. Louis Ambush 2 0 4 1 1 -- 8 St. Louis Ambush 3 0 7 2 1 13

MILWAUKEE WAVE GAME LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Alex Bradley 2 1 3 JT Thomas 2 3 5

Luan Oliveira 2 0 2 Duduca 2 0 2

Stuart Grable 1 0 1 Felipe 1 0 1

GAME 10
St. Louis Ambush at Utica City FC

January 17, 2020 · 7:35 PM CST
The Family Arena · St. Charles, Missouri · Attendance 1,701

MASL Game 77 · St. Louis Ambush Game 10 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
W 7-6

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

St. Louis Ambush 1 0 0 5 0 1 (2-0) 7 St. Louis Ambush 10 6 5 18 4 43

Utica City FC 2 1 2 1 0 0 (1-2) 6 Utica City FC 9 10 6 4 5 34

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS UTICA CITY FC GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Lucas Almeida 1 2 3 Bo Jelovac 1 2 4

JT Thomas 2 0 2 Nate Bourdeau 1 1 2

Duduca Carvalho 2 0 2 Moises Gonzalez 1 1 2

GAME 11
St. Louis Ambush at Utica City FC

January 19, 2020 · 3:05 PM CST
The Family Arena · St. Charles, Missouri · Attendance 4,821

MASL Game 83 · St. Louis Ambush Game 11 of the 2019-20 MASL Season
W 11-5

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

St. Louis Ambush 1 1 1 2 -- -- 5 St. Louis Ambush 5 5 5 22 -- 40

Utica City FC 3 3 2 3 -- -- 11 Utica City FC 6 10 6 5 -- 27

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS UTICA CITY FC GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

JT Thomas 2 1 3 Bo Jelovac 2 3 5

Tony Walls 1 1 2 Ricardo De Queiroz Diegues 2 2 4

Pablo Da Silva 1 1 2 Moises Gonzalez 2 1 3


